

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7902/2008

SHEELA SAXENA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bharat Ram,Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Advocate Mr. Anvarat Sharma has appeared on behalf of the respondents. and has already filed Counter Affidavit. Learned Advocate further submits that he has already filed the vakalatnama and Memo of appearance. The Counsel for the petitioner has also filed Rejoinder Affidavit.
List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar